LFR1290

LINCOLN FIRE AND RESCUE

Public Information Report
Start: 1/1/2010

Common Call Types

End: 12/31/2010

All Incident Report

1/3/2011 3:37:21 PM

Incident Percent
Count of Total

ALERT AIRCRAFT RELATED EMERGENCIES FIRE- 323
FIRE-A FIRE ALARM AUTOMATIC SYSTEM OR REPORTED FIRE-A 1298
FIRE-B FIRE THREATING BUILDING FIRE-B 209
FIRE-C 246
FIRE-C FIRE WITH CONFIRMED SMOKE OR FLAME FIREM 16

HAZMAT HAZARDOUS MATERIALS RELATED LEAKS & SPILLS FIRE 2092 10.67
MEDICAL-A,B &C MEDICAL EMERGENCY CODET 178
MEDICALD LIFE THREATEINING MEDICAL EMERGENCY HAZ2 105
MEDICAL-E LIFE THREATEINING CARDIACIRESPIRTORY EMERGENCY HAZ3 141
MEDICAL - MUTUALAID  MEDICAL CALL - ASSISTING RURAL AGENCY HAZPKG 37

MEDICAL -OMEGA INTER FACILITY NON-EMERGENCY TRANSFER HAZMAT 461 2.35
MEDICALOMEGAD  INTER FACILITY EMERGENCY TRANSFER MEDICAL- 34
MEDICAL-A 2658
MEDICAL- RSALARM PERSON TRAPPED IN VEHICLE VIEDICAL.B 4333
RSALARM PERSON TRAPPED OR ROLLOVER VEHICLE ACCIDENT MEDICAL-C 3408
OTHER ALL OTHER TYPES OF DISPATCHES MEDICAL-D 3802
MEDICAL-E 324
MEDICAL-OMEGA 27
MEDICAL-OMEGAD 88
MEDICAL-RSALARM 325

MEDICAL 14999 76.52
911 DIRE 1
ALERT2 11
ALERT3 1
OTHER 1843
STANDBY 194

OTHER 2050 10.46
Total Incidents: 19602

Total Medical Calls

Outside City: 618
Total Calls Outside City: 644

PUBLIC EDUCATION EVENTS - 799 UNITS INVOLVED - 803 AUDIENCE SIZE - 109,169
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LFR1290

Start: 1/1/2010

Fire Loss Report

Incident Type Est Prop Value

$11,766,835.00
$61,833,463.00

BRUSH OR BRUSH-AND-GRASS MIXTURE FIRE
BUILDING FIRE

CHIMNEY OR FLUE FIRE, CONFINED TO CHIMNEY OR FLUE $105,253.00
COMMERCIAL COMPACTOR FIRE, CONFINED TO RUBBISH  $9,268,620.00
CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION LANDFILL FIRE $309,070.00

COOKING FIRE, CONFINED TO CONTAINER $25,497,638.00
DUMPSTER OR OTHER OUTSIDE TRASH RECEPTACLE FIRE $10,272,958.00
FIRE IN MOTOR HOME, CAMPER, RECREATIONAL VEHICLE $2,000.00
FIRES IN STRUCTURE OTHER THAN IN A BUILDING $9,130,404.00
FOREST, WOODS OR WILDLAND FIRE $2,539,510.00
FUEL BURNER/BOILER MALFUNCTION, FIRE CONFINED $149,106.00
GRASS FIRE $16,532,025.00
INCINERATOR OVERLOAD OR MALFUNCTION, FIRE CONFINE $1,973,727.00
MOBILE PROPERTY (VEHICLE) FIRE, OTHER $1,350,807.00
NATURAL VEGETATION FIRE, OTHER $53,733,746.00

OFF-ROAD VEHICLE OR HEAVY EQUIPMENT FIRE $876,659.00
OUTSIDE EQUIPMENT FIRE $257,698.00
OUTSIDE RUBBISH FIRE, OTHER $383,549.00
OUTSIDE RUBBISH, TRASH OR WASTE FIRE $52,697,607.00
OUTSIDE STORAGE FIRE $0.00
PASSENGER VEHICLE FIRE $56,212,236.00
ROAD FREIGHT OR TRANSPORT VEHICLE FIRE $3,000.00

SELF-PROPELLED MOTOR HOME OR RECREATIONAL VEHICL $102,306.00
SPECIAL OUTSIDE FIRE, OTHER $1,057,707.00
TRASH OR RUBBISH FIRE, CONTAINED $8,709,223.00

Total:  $324,765,147.00

Est Cont Value

$5,000.00
$39,346,821.00
$60,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$638,373.00
$0.00
$1,000.00
$133,700.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,381,609.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500.00
$50.00

$0.00
$222,600.00
$0.00

$0.00
$90,000.00
$428,001.00
$42,307,654.00
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Est Prop Loss

$1,600.00
$3,004,852.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$9,200.00
$1,100.00
$2,000.00
$108,400.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$300.00
$6,300.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$0.00
$30.00
$0.00
$113,395.00
$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$7,815.00
$6,180.00
$3,275,172.00

LINCOLN FIRE AND RESCUE

Public Information Report
End: 12/31/2010

Est Cont Loss

$0.00
$1,015,440.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,451.00
$0.00
$1,000.00
$18,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$50.00
$50.00
$0.00
$12,050.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,002.00
$1,056,143.00

Est Amt Saved

$11,770,235.00
$97,159,992.00
$165,253.00
$9,268,620.00
$309,070.00
$26,119,360.00
$10,271,858.00
$0.00
$9,137,704.00
$2,539,510.00
$149,106.00
$16,532,025.00
$3,354,936.00
$1,344,507.00
$53,732,746.00
$871,659.00
$255,198.00
$383,999.00
$52,697,577.00
$0.00
$56,309,391.00
$0.00
$99,806.00
$1,139,892.00
$9,129,042.00
$362,741,486.00

1/3/2011 3:37:21 PM

Total Fires
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Juvenile Related
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LFR1290

Fire by Source

LINCOLN FIRE AND RESCUE

Public Information Report

Start: 1/1/2010

Heat Source  TiTES by Source Nolf”:it::;
BACKFIRE FROM INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE 2
CANDLE 2
CIGARETTE 29
ELECTRICAL ARCING 29
EXPLOSIVE, FIREWORKS, OTHER 2

FIREWORKS

FLAME/TORCH USED FOR LIGHTING

HEAT FROM OTHER OPEN FLAME OR SMOKING MATERIALS, OTHER
HEAT FROM POWERED EQUIPMENT, OTHER

HEAT FROM UNDETERMINED SMOKING MATERIAL

HEAT SOURCE: OTHER

HOT EMBER OR ASH

HOT OR SMOLDERING OBJECT, OTHER

LIGHTER: CIGARETTE, CIGAR

LIGHTNING DISCHARGE

MATCH

MOLTEN, HOT MATERIAL

MULTIPLE HEAT SOURCES INCLUDING MULTIPLE IGNITIONS
RADIATED OR CONDUCTED HEAT FROM OPERATING EQUIPMENT
SPARK, EMBER, OR FLAME FROM OPERATING EQUIPMENT
SPONTANEOUS COMBUSTION, CHEMICAL REACTION
UNDETERMINED

6
6
17
40
2
43
35
31
13

52
18

164
511
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End: 12/31/2010

Fire by Area of Orign

Area of Orign Num‘ber
of Fires
ASSEMBLY AREA WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - 100+ PERSONS 1
ASSEMBLY OR SALES AREA, OTHER 1
ATTIC: VACANT, CRAWL SPACE ABOVE TOP STORY 3
BATHROOM, CHECKROOM, LAVATORY, LOCKER ROOM 3
BEDROOM - <5 PERSONS; INCLUDED ARE JAIL OR PRISON 10
BEDROOM - 5+ PERSONS; INCLUDING BARRACK/DORMITORY 3
CARGO/TRUNK AREA-ALL VEHICLES 2
CEILING AND FLOOR ASSEMBLY, CRAWL SPACE BETWEEN STORIES 4
CHUTE/CONTAINER - TRASH, RUBBISH, WASTE 23
CHUTE; LAUNDRY OR MAIL, EXCLUDING TRASH CHUTES 1
COMMON ROOM, DEN, FAMILY ROOM, LIVING ROOM, LOUNGE 7
CONDUIT, PIPE, UTILITY, OR VENTILATION SHAFT 1
CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION AREA 3
CONVEYOR 1
COOKING AREA, KITCHEN 75
COURTYARD, PATIO, TERRACE 16
DUCT: HVAC, CABLE, EXHAUST, HEATING, OR AC 2
EGRESS/EXIT, OTHER 5
ENGINE AREA, RUNNING GEAR, WHEEL AREA 43
EQUIPMENT OR SERVICE AREA, OTHER 2
EXTERIOR BALCONY, UNENCLOSED PORCH 11
EXTERIOR STAIRWAY, RAMP, OR FIRE ESCAPE 3
EXTERIOR, EXPOSED SURFACE 3
FUNCTION AREAS, OTHER 6
HALLWAY CORRIDOR, MALL 2
HIGHWAY, PARKING LOT, STREET: ON OR NEAR 24
INCINERATOR AREA 1
INTERIOR STAIRWAY OR RAMP 1
LABORATORY 1
LAUNDRY AREA, WASH HOUSE (LAUNDRY) 6
MACHINERY ROOM OR AREA; ELEVATOR MACHINERY ROOM 1
MAINTENANCE SHOP OR AREA, PAINT SHOP OR AREA 5
MULTIPLE AREAS 1
OFFICE 1
OPEN AREA, OUTSIDE; INCLUDED ARE FARMLAND, FIELD 22
OPERATOR/PASSENGER AREA OF TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 13

OTHER AREA OF FIRE ORIGIN
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LFR1290

Page 4 of 6

LINCOLN FIRE AND RESCUE

Public Information Report
Start: 1/1/2010 End: 12/31/2010

OUTSIDE AREA, OTHER
PROCESSING/MANUFACTURING AREA, WORKROOM
RAILROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY: ON OR NEAR

ROOF SURFACE: EXTERIOR

SERVICE FACILITIES, OTHER

STORAGE AREA, OTHER

STORAGE ROOM, AREA, TANK, OR BIN
STRUCTURAL AREA, OTHER

SUBSTRUCTURE AREA OR SPACE, CRAWL SPACE
SWIMMING POOL

UNDETERMINED

VEHICLE AREA, OTHER

VEHICLE STORAGE AREA; GARAGE, CARPORT
WALL ASSEMBLY, CONCEALED WALL SPACE
WALL SURFACE: EXTERIOR

WILDLAND, WOODS
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LINCOLN FIRE AND RESCUE

Public Information Report
Start: 1/1/2010 End: 12/31/2010

Fire by Fixed Type Usage

Incident Type Total Fires
1 OR 2 FAMILY DWELLING 124
ALCOHOL OR SUBSTANCE ABUSE RECOVERY CENT 1
ASSEMBLY, OTHER 1
BAR OR NIGHTCLUB 2
BOWLING ESTABLISHMENT 1
BRIDGE, TRESTLE 1
BUSINESS OFFICE 4
CONSTRUCTION SITE 1
DEPARTMENT OR DISCOUNT STORE 1
DORMITORY-TYPE RESIDENCE, OTHER 1
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, INCLUDING KINDERGARTEN 2
FIXED-USE RECREATION PLACES, OTHER 1
FOOD AND BEVERAGE SALES, GROCERY STORE 5
GENERAL RETAIL, OTHER 2
GRADED AND CARED-FOR PLOTS OF LAND 8
HIGH SCHOOL/JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL/MIDDLE SCHO 1
HIGHWAY OR DIVIDED HIGHWAY 1
HOSPICES 1
HOSPITAL - MEDICAL OR PSYCHIATRIC 1
HOTEL/MOTEL, COMMERCIAL 1
IND., UTILITY, DEFENSE, AGRICULTURE, MINING, OTH 2
LABORATORY OR SCIENCE LABABORATORY 1
LAKE, RIVER, STREAM 2
LAUNDRY, DRY CLEANING 1

MANUFACTURING, PROCESSING 12
MERCANTILE, BUSINESS, OTHER 6
MOTOR VEHICLE OR BOAT SALES, SERVICES, REPAI

MULTIFAMILY DWELLING 86
NONE 47
OPEN LAND OR FIELD 21

OUTBUILDING OR SHED
OUTBUILDING, PROTECTIVE SHELTER
OUTSIDE OR SPECIAL PROPERTY, OTHER 33
PARKING GARAGE, (DETACHED RESIDENTIAL GARA
PLACES OF WORSHIP, FUNERAL PARLORS, OTHER
PLAYGROUND

PROPERTY USE, OTHER
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LINCOLN FIRE AND RESCUE

Public Information Report
Start: 1/1/2010 End: 12/31/2010

PUBLIC OR GOVERNMENT, OTHER 1
RAILROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY 2
RESIDENTIAL BOARD AND CARE
RESIDENTIAL STREET, ROAD OR RESIDENTIAL DRIV 21

N

RESIDENTIAL, OTHER 8
RESTAURANT OR CAFETERIA 3
SERVICE STATION, GAS STATION 2
SORORITY HOUSE, FRATERNITY HOUSE 2
SPECIALTY SHOP 4
STORAGE, OTHER 1
STREET OR ROAD IN COMMERCIAL AREA 6
STREET, OTHER 21
TEXTILE, WEARING APPAREL SALES 1
UNDETERMINED 3
VACANT LOT 4
VEHICLE PARKING AREA 36
WAREHOUSE 1

Total: 511
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